

Social Media Disclaimer and Participation Terms/Conditions:

We welcome and encourage open discussion on Sheridan Memorial Hospital's social media sites. We look forward to engaging in two-way communication with you and hearing your comments, stories, and experiences you want to share.

That said, we do make reasonable efforts to monitor participation. We want to ensure content is appropriate and not offensive. By posting to our social media site, you agree NOT to:

- 1. Post material that Sheridan Memorial Hospital staff deems to be abusive, threatening, disruptive, hateful, or slanderous.
- 2. Post comments containing profanity.
- 3. Post material that promotes or advertises a commercial product or solicits business or membership or financial or other support for any business, organization, or personal endeavor.
- 4. Post personal health information yours or anybody else's this includes but is not limited to names, health conditions, social security numbers, addresses, phone numbers, email addresses or other private or identifying information.
- 5. Post comments under multiple names or using another person's name.
- 6. Post any kind of SPAM items, or post the same comment multiple times.
- 7. Post comments that are off-topic or redundant, including information not related to the hospital.

Sheridan Memorial Hospital reserves the right to remove any comments or posts that violate these terms and conditions. We also reserve the right to ban or block future posts from people who repeatedly violate our terms and conditions.

Please remember that information posted on any Sheridan Memorial Hospital social media platform shouldn't be considered medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment of a medical problem and in no way should replace a consultation with a health care professional.

When you post something online, the potential for thousands of people or more to read your words exists. Please be mindful of your posts. Exercise caution when posting and don't disclose personal identifiable information such as your location, medical information, financial information, etc. Also note that other participants may use your posted information beyond the control of Sheridan Memorial Hospital.

The opinions and or views expressed on Sheridan Memorial Hospital's social media platforms represent the thoughts of individuals posting to online communities and not necessarily those of Sheridan Memorial Hospital or any of its affiliates, or their respective directors, managers, employees, medical staff, or members of the board of trustees.

While Sheridan Memorial Hospital makes reasonable efforts to monitor and/or moderate content posted on its social media platforms, we do not moderate all comments and cannot always respond in a timely manner to online requests for information.

All links to other websites found on Sheridan Memorial Hospital's social media sites are provided as a service to readers and as such do not constitute endorsement of those sites by Sheridan Memorial Hospital. We are not responsible for the content of external websites.

By submitting content to any of Sheridan Memorial Hospital's social media platforms, you understand and acknowledge that this information is available to the public, and that Sheridan Memorial Hospital may use this information for internal and external promotional purposes and fundraising purposes. If you do not wish to have the information you have made available via these social media sites used, published, copied and/or reprinted, please do not post on this page.

Users agree to indemnify and hold harmless Sheridan Memorial Hospital, its affiliates, directors, managers, employees, medical staff, and members of the board of trustees against any damages, losses, liabilities, judgments, causes of action, costs or expenses (including attorneys' fees and costs) arising out of any claim by a third party relating to any material posted on the Sheridan Memorial Hospital sponsored sites.

By submitting content to any of Sheridan Memorial Hospital's social media platforms, you (the user) hereby agree to the terms and conditions set forth above.